

Z

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 17380/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2012 in APOT No.374/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NEW CENTRAL JUTE MILLS CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S M.B.K.ENTERPRISE AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, adv.
Mr. A.K. Panday, Adv.
For Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.
Mr. M. Paikaray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Mr. P.K. Manohar, counsel appearing for the respondent,
accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.
The execution proceedings shall remain stayed till further
orders.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|((Sneh Bala Mehra)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|