

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31943/2012

NEW CENTRAL JUTE MILLS CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S M.B.K.ENTERPRISE AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirudh Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The report has been received from the High Court of Calcutta regarding the attempted service on respondent No.2. It is reported that the office was under "Lock & Key" and the people working in adjacent offices have no knowledge about the whereabouts of respondent No.2. Id. counsel for the contesting respondent No.1 offers to furnish the correct and latest address of respondent No.2. The petitioner may also in the meanwhile try to find out the correct and latest address of respondent No.2.

List the matter on 22.7.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|