

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31943/2012

NEW CENTRAL JUTE MILLS CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S M.B.K.ENTERPRISE AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 is still awaited.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time  
for filing proof of dasti.

List the matter on 8.10.2013.

|  
|mg

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|