

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31943/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2012 in APOT No.374/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NEW CENTRAL JUTE MILLS CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S M.B.K.ENTERPRISE AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adhyaru Pravin Yashank, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the arguing counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is unwell.

List on 13th January, 2014.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master